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STATE OF

COLORADO Atkinson - CDPS, Tanya <tanya.atkinson@state.co.us>

Re: P20-1889 court order
1 message DATE FILED: March 8, 2022 4:31 PM

Medina - CDPS, Susan <susan.medina@state.co.us> Thu, Jan 13, 2022 at 10:06 AM
To: "Trahey - CDPS, Stefanie” <stefanie.trahey@state.co.us>

Cc: Caitlin Rogers - CDPS <caitlin.rogers@state.co.us>, Megan Duge <megan.duge@state.co.us>, Tanya Atkinson - CDPS
<tanya.atkinson@state.co.us>, Dennis Honeycutt - CDPS <dennis.honeycutt@state.co.us>, Mary Albrecht - CDPS
<mary.albrecht@state.co.us>, Justin Maxwell - CDPS <justin.maxwell@state.co.us>, Eric Thornton - CDPS
<eric.thornton@state.co.us>, "Allen - CDPS, Lance" <lance.allen@state.co.us>, "Yoshida - CDPS, Lisa"
<lisa.yoshida@state.co.us>, Ingrid Barrier <Ingrid.Barrier@coag.gov>, Danielle Lewis <danielle.lewis@coag.gov>

Thank you all for your work on this effort. It's an extremely heavy lift, and | greatly appreciate your attention to detail and
coordination throughout this entire process.

Great job.

Susan

Susan Medina
Chief of Staff
Administration

COLORADO

Bureau of Investigation

Department of Public Safety

P 303-239-4423 | C 303-514-6027

690 Kipling Street, Suite 3000, Lakewood CO 80215
susan.medina@state.co.us | www.chi.colorado.gov

On Thu, Jan 13, 2022 at 9:59 AM Trahey - CDPS, Stefanie <stefanie.trahey@state.co.us> wrote:
Hello all,

It's been approximately 2 months since the last request to provide any electronic correspondences on this case.
Please do a quick search of your emails per the original keywords searches and upload them into the new

folder here in the appropriate month (November, December, January) before next Tuesday, January 18. | will continue
to provide these to the DA every 2 months.

In addition, we received a SDT from the defense yesterday and #1 and #2 pertain to the lab staff. This SDT is for
electronic and handwritten communications. Please review any handwritten communications you may have pertaining

to this case per the SDT along with the current search of email communications and upload them to the folder listed as
handwritten notes. Lance is in communication with the AG's office on this matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, then please call me or come and talk to me if you're in the office. | will seek
further guidance with any of your questions or concerns.

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8ddb 150114 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1716794015669246914%7Cmsg-f%3A1721859942613... 1/2

D0222022CRO00047 Exhibit E DISCOVERY PAGE 84067



1/13/22, 12:32 PM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Re: P20-1889 coquSA_ 0 2 2 8 3 2

On Thu, Nov 18, 2021 at 12:05 PM Trahey - CDPS, Stefanie <stefanie.trahey@state.co.us> wrote:
Hello all,

We recently received a copy of a court order in this case in which it reads:

would be an unreasonable burden on the prosecution. Therefore it is ordered that
any electronic communications created or received by law enforcement officers
related to this case must be disclosed to the defense if they are material to the
prosecution of the case or if they contain any evidence that would be in any way
favorable to the defense.

After discussion with the DDA on the case the other week and conversations with Ingrid, Lance and others, please
do a search of your email with keywords "Morphew" "P20-1889" "Chaffee" and "2020-109" and determine if you
have any emails retained for this case.

If you do, then please upload them as one .pdf to here by Tuesday, November 23.

We will be providing a consolidated document to the DDA in the case to determine what is material to the
prosecution for this case.

| appreciate everyone's help with this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, then please let me know. I've
attached the court order to this email as well for your convenience.

Stefanie Trahey, ABC-MB
Laboratory Director
Pueblo Forensic Science Laboratory

COLORADO

Bureau of Investigation
Department of Public Safety

P 719-647-5970 | F 719-547-9200 | C 719-429-0372
79 North Silicon Drive, Pueblo West CO 81007

stefanie.trahey@state.co.us | www.colorado.gov/cbi
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